
2009 Arkansas Razorback Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (May 16, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-29   Home: 10-8   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 9-7   SEC: 10-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Whitney Cloer  . 3 3 5 56-56 161 23 54 13 2 10 37 101  . 6 2 7 21 0 25 0  . 4 1 2 0 0 0-0 247 38 9  . 9 6 9

Kayla Johnson  . 2 7 2 51-51 147 32 40 9 2 4 23 65  . 4 4 2 9 2 26 1  . 3 2 3 0 1 2-2 95 74 12  . 9 3 4

Jessica Bachkora  . 2 7 0 56-56 178 32 48 12 1 5 26 77  . 4 3 3 17 4 37 0  . 3 4 5 1 1 18-20 50 8 2  . 9 6 7

Brittany Griffiths  . 2 5 6 56-56 121 16 31 6 2 2 22 47  . 3 8 8 9 1 31 0  . 3 1 3 0 4 0-0 108 108 11  . 9 5 2

Amie Hubbard  . 2 4 3 56-56 140 24 34 5 0 4 14 51  . 3 6 4 11 5 28 0  . 3 2 1 0 9 2-5 54 123 13  . 9 3 2

Miranda Dixon  . 2 4 0 54-54 146 19 35 8 0 11 40 76  . 5 2 1 20 1 27 1  . 3 3 1 2 2 0-0 2 32 8  . 8 1 0

Tori Mort  . 2 3 6 56-55 157 23 37 3 1 1 8 45  . 2 8 7 18 0 43 0  . 3 1 4 0 9 5-6 64 3 3  . 9 5 7

Brittany Robison  . 2 3 4 40-31 94 9 22 2 0 4 11 36  . 3 8 3 10 0 23 0  . 3 0 8 0 5 0-0 18 9 4  . 8 7 1

Sandra Smith  . 2 2 0 55-54 127 16 28 8 0 5 16 51  . 4 0 2 26 2 29 0  . 3 6 1 0 4 0-0 372 25 6  . 9 8 5

Jocelyne Moncrief  . 1 4 9 55-55 74 7 11 3 1 0 9 16  . 2 1 6 7 2 21 0  . 2 4 1 0 3 1-1 19 3 1  . 9 5 7

--------------------
Hillary Freeman  . 2 5 0 36-0 4 9 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-2 1 0 0 1.000

Jessica Robison  . 2 0 0 18-3 20 4 4 0 0 2 7 10  . 5 0 0 1 1 9 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Brandy Baze  . 2 0 0 15-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 15 4 2  . 9 0 5

Leslie Dixon  . 1 8 2 14-3 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 3 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000

Becca Carden  . 1 2 5 21-1 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 3 0  . 1 2 5 0 1 3-3 3 1 0 1.000

Teighynne Hulsey  . 0 0 0 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Brandy Foust  . 0 0 0 11-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Amanda Caldwell  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lindsey Wells  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Kelsie Vallies  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Layne McGuirt  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

Kim Jones  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 30 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 0 56 1396 229 349 70 9 48 214 581  . 4 1 6 151 18 310 2  . 3 3 0 3 39 31-39 1071 467 72  . 9 5 5

Opponents  . 3 0 2 56 1439 290 435 49 2 43 263 617  . 4 2 9 198 60 247 2  . 4 0 6 11 52 75-94 1070 404 61  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (310), Opp (402). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (9). CI - Team (1), Cloer 1. IBB - Team (2), Smith 1, Griffiths 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Miranda Dixon  4 . 1 3 17-13 39 29 16 3/0 4 184.2 231 136 109 61 139 34 2 21  . 3 0 6 17 23 0 5 30
Kim Jones  4 . 4 3 8-12 31 19 11 3/0 0 137.1 150 105 87 93 87 11 0 15  . 2 8 1 4 30 0 6 19
Kelsie Vallies  6 . 5 2 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 9.2 9 10 9 16 9 1 0 0  . 2 3 7 4 0 0 0 1
Layne McGuirt  9 . 7 5 0-1 16 2 0 0/0 0 18.2 32 27 26 21 10 1 0 6  . 3 7 6 2 5 0 0 0
Teighynne Hulsey 11.55 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 6.2 13 12 11 7 2 2 0 1  . 4 4 8 2 2 0 0 2
Totals  4 . 7 5 27-29 56 56 27 6/0 4 357.0 435 290 242 198 247 49 2 43  . 3 0 2 29 60 0 11 52

Opponents  3 . 7 9 29-27 56 56 33 11/5 1 356.2 349 229 193 151 310 70 9 48  . 2 5 0 17 18 2 3 39

PB - Team (11), Cloer 10, L. Dixon 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), Cloer 2. SBA/ATT - Cloer (72-89), M. Dixon (36-50), K.
Jones (33-37), L. Dixon (3-5), McGuirt (4-4), Hulsey (1-2), Vallies (1-1).



2009 Arkansas Razorback Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (May 16, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Kim Jones 35 5 30 0 1.000 1 33 4  . 8 9 2 0 0
Leslie Dixon 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 1 0
Becca Carden 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Teighynne Hulsey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Jessica Robison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Kelsie Vallies 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Hillary Freeman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Sandra Smith 403 372 25 6  . 9 8 5 16 0 0   - - - 0 0
Whitney Cloer 294 247 38 9  . 9 6 9 1 72 17  . 8 0 9 10 1
Jessica Bachkora 60 50 8 2  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tori Mort 70 64 3 3  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jocelyne Moncrief 23 19 3 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brittany Griffiths 227 108 108 11  . 9 5 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
Kayla Johnson 181 95 74 12  . 9 3 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Amie Hubbard 190 54 123 13  . 9 3 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brandy Baze 21 15 4 2  . 9 0 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brittany Robison 31 18 9 4  . 8 7 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Miranda Dixon 42 2 32 8  . 8 1 0 1 36 14  . 7 2 0 0 0
Layne McGuirt 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Brandy Foust 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Amanda Caldwell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lindsey Wells 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1610 1071 467 72  . 9 5 5 23 75 19  . 7 9 8 11 1

Opponents 1535 1070 404 61  . 9 6 0 9 31 8  . 7 9 5 6 0


